The study identifies the various NTFPs used and further evaluates their socio-economic and cultural 

contributions in sustaining the livelihood of the AFCOE2M community. Essentially, the study assesses the 

exploitation and utilization of NTFPs. One Hundred and twenty five (125) individuals were randomly selected in 

the three villages that make up the AFCOE2M community forest. Fifty two (52) species of NTFPs of plant origin 

were identified, from which seven (7) were frequently used in all the three villages namely; Irvingia gabonensis,

[...]

Data were analyzed using SPSS for means and percentages and the SAS software for the generalized linear 

model and Duncan test for the separation of means at the level of α = 5%. 

3. Results 

3.1 Identification of NTFPs used by the Communities 

One hundred and twenty five (125) people were interviewed and represented as follows: 53% of women and 47% 

men. Forty seven (47) percent of respondents were in the 20 to 30 years age range, 40% in the 31 to 50 years age 

range and 13% of respondents were over 50 years old (men and women).